codes & Standards
• ETL listed to UL 924 Standard.
• NFPA 101, NEC, BOCA, OSHA, and IBC
illumination standards
• B200 with six H7FB or M7FB lamp heads (4 are
remote heads) meets NRC requirements
for an eight-hour run time.
application

capability of operating multiple remote fixtures is desired. B200 Series
meets the Buy American requirements.
Example: B2002H7FBICOrdering guide
Model
B200
No. of Heads Lamp Head Type Model Designator BC Options Accessories (ordered separately)
B200 12V
  174W Unit
2  Two
Heads
Blank  No
Heads
H7FB 12V MR16 7W
 LED,black finish
 (equivalent to 35W
 incandescent lamp)
M7FB 12V MR16 7W
 LED, black finish (
 equivalent to 35W
 incandescent lamp)
LP15 12V LED 15W LED,
 PAR36, NEMA gray
 finish (equivalent to
 75W incandescent lamp)
LP20 12V LED 20W LED,
 PAR36, NEMA gray
 finish (equivalent to
 100W incandescent lamp)
IC  Self-Diagnostic
ICT Self-Diagnostics
 with Self-Testing
ICTA  Self-Diagnostics
with Audible
Self-Testing
EX Special Input
 Transformer
 (specify voltage
 & frequency)1
TD Time Delay
 (15 minutes)
WG  Wire Guard
MBBG  Mounting Bracket
ICIR  Infra-Red Remote
Tester
1. Some option combinations may impact UL Listing.
B200 series
Industrial emergency unit, 12V
Project:
Location:
Cat.No:
Type:
Lamps:  Qty:
Notes:
Exit/Emergency
Ind_EM-Unit_B200 www.chloride-lighting.com  11/18 page 1 of 2
12V/174W industrial emergency unit
batteries
• Extra long-life, heavy industrial grade, LEC-
361 sealed lead calcium battery
• 6V, 36 ampere hour (AH) minimum capacity
• Cell design protects against deep discharge
and requires no addition of water
• Low specific gravity 1.25 (±.10) reduces
corrosion rates and lowers electrode
sulphation.
• Expected life up to 20 years.
• Increases or decreases in temperature will
affect battery performance and/or capacity.
Optimum battery performance realized at
77°F (25°C).
power consumption
• B200 @120VAC, .532A
• B200 @277VAC, .245A